

डॉ. मंजू सिंह संयुक्त सचिव

Dr. Manju Singh Joint Secretary



विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग University Grants Commission (मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) (Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India) बहादुरश्नाह ज़फ़र मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110002 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 दूरभाष Phone : कार्यालय Off : 011-23238876 Fax : 011-23232297 E-mail : manjusingh.ugc@nic.in

## BY SPEED POST

No.F. 22-1/2018(AC)

The Registrar University of Mumbai Fort, Mumbai-400 002 Maharashtra May, 2018

2 8 MAY 2018

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub:- Conferment of Autonomous Status on SIES College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Plot 83/84 & 106/107 Sion (West) Mumbai-400 002, Maharashtra affiliated to University of Mumbai, Mumbai-400 002, Maharashtra

Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to the proposal submitted by SIES College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Plot 83/84 & 106/107 Sion (West) Mumbai-400 002, Maharashtra affiliated to University of Mumbai, Mumbai-400 002 under the UGC Scheme for Autonomous Colleges.

I am directed to convey that the Commission at its meeting held on 24.05.2018 has decided to grant autonomous status to SIES College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Plot 83/84 & 106/107 Sion (West) Mumbai-400 002 (MS) affiliate to University of Mumbai, Mumbai-400 002 for a period of ten years w.e.f. 2018-2019 to 2027-2028.

University of Mumbai, Fort, Mumbai-400 002 is requested to issue necessary notification/order regarding the grant of autonomous status to the college as per UGC (Conferment of Autonomous Status Upon Colleges and Measures for Maintenance of Standards in Autonomous Colleges) Regulations, 2018 for Autonomous Colleges. The college, if eligible, shall apply for autonomy grant as per the norms laid down in the Regulations.

The autonomous college is required to abide by all the provisions of the UGC Regulations for Autonomous Colleges. The Regulations are available on the UGC website, www.ugc.ac.in. The college shall also apply in the prescribed format to University Grants Commission for extension of autonomous status six months prior to the expiry of the autonomous cycle.

Yours faithfully,

Nam-Sol

(MANJU SINGH)

Cont...

Copy to:-

- 1 The Principal, SIES College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Plot 83/84 & 106/107 Sion (West) Mumbai-400 002 (MS)
- 2 The Principal Secretary, Technical & Higher Education Department, Govt. of Maharashtra Mantralaya, Annexe Building, Mumbai – 400 032
- 3 The Joint Secretary, UGC, Western Regional Office, Ganeshkhind, Pune-411 007
- 4 Meeting Cell
- 5 Concerned file
- 6 Guard file

(MANJU SINGH)

**URGENT/BY SPEED POST** 

Tel: 022-22675232/22708742

Email: ar.affiliation2@fort.mu.ac.in



Affiliation Section No.Aff./ICD/18-19/442\_\_\_\_ Date: Hy June, 2018

Arts,	SIES Scien MUM	Colle nce & BAI - 4	ge of Comi 00 02	netce
		B JUN	2018	70
	ard No elver's	sign.:.	A	Propring

To, The Principal, SIES College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Plot No. 83/84 & 106/107, Sion (W), Mumbai- 400 022.

- Sub:- Conferment of Autonomous Status as per University Grants Commission Notification dated 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2018.
- Ref:- (I) UGC Notification dated 12th February, 2018.
  - (II) Letter No. F. 22-1/2018 (AC) dated 28<sup>th</sup> May, 2018 of University Grants Commission, New Delhi- 110 002.
  - (III) Government Resolution No. स्वायत्त २०१८/प्र. क. १७६/१८/विशि-३ dated 28<sup>th</sup> May, 2018 of Higher & Technical Education Department, Government of Maharashtra, Mumbai- 400 032.
  - (IV) Academic Council Resolution dated 05<sup>th</sup> May, 2018 & Management Council Resolution dated 23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2018.

Sir,

This has reference to your proposal for granting of autonomous status and subsequent letter of University Grants Commission and Government Resolution of Maharashtra referred above with respect to SIES College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Plot No. 83/84 & 106/107, Sion (W), Mumbai – 400 022 affiliated to the University of Mumbai, M. G. Road, Fort, Mumbai- 400 032 and also as per Academic Council Resolution dated 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2018 <u>vide</u> Item No. 3.12 and Management Council Resolution dated 23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2018 <u>vide</u> Item No. 07, it is informed that the Autonomous Status is conferred to SIES College of Arts, Science & Commerce, for a period of ten years w.e.f. academic year 2018-19 to 2027-28 vide letter dated 28<sup>th</sup> May, 2018 of UGC.

The College shall abide by all rules as mentioned in the UGC regulations and orders issued by the Government of Maharashtra and University from time to time.

lelleul.

(Dr. Dinesh Kamble) Registrar

## University of Mumbai



College Affiliations & Development Department No. Aff./ICD/23-24/915 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023

Tø,

The Principal, SIES College of Arts, Science & Commerce Plot.no.83/84 & 106/107, Jain Society, Sion (West), Mumbai – 400022

> Sub:- Grant of Empowered Autonomous Status as per Maharashtra Government Gazette Uniform Statute no.1 of 2023, dated 22<sup>nd</sup> May. 2023.

Ref:- 1. As per Maharashtra Public University Act, 2016 Section 123.

- As per Maharashtra Government Gazette Uniform Statute no. 1 of 2023, dated 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2023.
- University of Mumbai Notification No. Aff/ICD/2023-24/06, dated 23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2023.

Sir/Madam,

This refers to your proposal for the grant of Empowered Autonomous status as per Maharashtra Government Gazette Uniform Statute No. 1 of 2023 Empowered Autonomous status.

In this connection, I am to inform you that the University of Mumbai Management Council vide Resolution (Item 04) dated 27<sup>th</sup> June, 2023, the Empowered Autonomous Status is conferred to SIES College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Plot.no.83/84 & 106/107, Jain Society, Sion (West), Mumbai – 400022, for a period of ten years from academic year 2023-24 to 2032-33.

The College shall abide by all rules as mentioned in the UGC regulations and orders issued by the Government of Maharashtra and University from time to time.

Yours faithfully.

(Prof. Sunil Bhirud) I/c. Registrar